900277276 01/14/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/02/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DWA Investments, Inc.		12/02/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PTCH Merger Corp.
Street Address:	701 First Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4318060	PTCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4083497750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: tmbox@yahoo-inc.com

Correspondent Name: Christian Dowell, Yahoo! Inc.

Address Line 1: 701 First Avenue

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian C. Dowell
Signature:	/Christian C. Dowell/
Date:	01/14/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cert of Merger - DWA Investments and PTCH Merger Corp#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger - DWA Investments and PTCH Merger Corp#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger - DWA Investments and PTCH Merger Corp#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0810 OF \$40.00 4318060

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DWA INVESTMENTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PTCH MERGER CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "PTCH MERGER CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5432628 8100M

131365310

DATE: 12-02-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0937458

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0811

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:13 PM 12/02/2013 FILED 04:13 PM 12/02/2013 SRV 131365310 - 5432628 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DWA INVESTMENTS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

PTCH MERGER CORP.

PTCH Merger Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), desiring to merge DWA Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("DWAI"), with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"), pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

DWA Investments, Inc.

Delaware

PTCH Merger Corp.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 25, 2013, by and between the Constituent Corporations was approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL (and by the written consent of their respective stockholders in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL).

THIRD: The Corporation will continue as the corporation surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") and the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be PTCH Merger Corp. upon the effectiveness of the Merger in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL and Section 103 of the DGCL.

<u>FOURTH</u>: At the Effective Time, the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the offices of the Surviving Corporation at 1000 Flower Street, Glendale, California 91201, and a copy thereof will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger, shall become effective at the time this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the 2nd day of December, 2013.

PTCH MERGER CORP.

By:	/s/ Robert A. Kelly	
	Name: Robert A. Kelly	
	Title: President and Secretary	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 01/14/2014